GEORGETOWN, GUYANA | 5-6 APRIL 2025






9 TEAMS FROM 16 COUNTRIES

QueST
Hamilton (Bermuda), Distrito Nacional (Dominican Republic),

BVI Elites (British Virgin Islands), Cayman Storm (Cayman Islands),

Fit Storm (Ecuador), PSN (Guatemala), Carolina (Puerto Rico),
Georgetown, Renegades, Untouchables (Guyana), Ball So Hard (MeXxico),
Team Philipsburg (Netherlands), SKN Sugar Boyz (Saint Kitts and Nevis),
Elite Blazers (Saint Lucia), Team Paramaribo (Suriname),

Maloney Pacers, Quarters United (Trinidad and Tobago),

Lausanne (Switzerland), NY Soundview (United States).

.




VENUE %%

Cliff Anderson Sports Hall
« Seating Capacity: 2,000
Court: Indoor

* Floor: Wood

* Player lockers: 2x
 Medical Room: 1x

o HVAC: Forced Air




TOURNAMENT STRUCTURE

* First twenty (20) teams to register will be guaranteed a spot in the preliminary round (group play).

* There will be four (4) groups of five (5) teams. Groups A, B, C, D

 Teams will be assigned to groups as per the “snake format” based on their team's 3xJ ranking.
* Top two (2) teams from each group will advance to the Quarter-Finals. Teams not advancing will be

eliminated.
* The Quarter-Finals, Semi-Finals and Final will be single game elimination.
 Semi-Finals winners will advance to the Championship game.
* Third (37) Place will be determined by rankings.

Pool seeding methodology table

Pool A
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Pool C

Pool D

Team 1
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.................................

Team 5 v
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Teamn
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ACCOMMADATION AND TRANSPIRTATION S

QUEST
The LOC provided accommodation, meals and airport transfer for 4 players (2
double occupancy rooms) from hotel check-in time on 4 April 2025 to hotel check-
out time on 7 April 2025 free of charge. W
The LOC provided daily ground transportation service between the hotel and the ROYAL

game venue. v

INTERNATIONAL HOTEL




UNIFORMS

e The LOC provided all teams with
Game Uniforms x4
» Referees with official referee shirts

Referee T-Shirts Team Uniforms (Jersey and Shorts)




TEAM FI0LS
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Guana  ONE GUYANA 3X3 QUEST g3
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FIBR ENDORSED

POOL A POOL B POOL C POOL D

= CAROLINA + LAUSANNE <+ DISTRITO NACIONAL N\ MALONEY PACERS
© BALL SO HARD > RENEGADES <: CRAYMAN STORM = NY SOUNDVIEW

7> SKN SUGAR BOYZ @ ELITE BLAZERS > GEORGETOWN ® TEAM PHILIPSBURG
<. BVIELITES N\ QUARTERS UNITED @ PSN “* FIT STORM

> UNTOUCHABLES <t HAMILTON = TEAM PARAMARIBO = SPICE BOYZ

nu g 1l ”x RINTAL . -‘ b ’ L— )
’”41 k/ ol i s ol 111|Ihhl £ } l%;i' _ YT

I ﬂ ﬁ 4 l l
o] IR T ] e R R YT TR | | nn |L“ “ ki u“l [ olly




FINAL STANDINGS

Rank Teams

Carolina(PUR)

Distrito Nacional (DOM)
Maloney Pacers(TTO)
Lausanne (SUI)
Renegades (GUY)

SKN Sugar Boyz (SKN)
NY Soundview (USA)
PSN(GUA)

Elite Blazers(LCA)

Ball So Hard (MEX)
Team Paramaribo (SUR)
Fit Storm(ECU)
Quarters United (TTO)
BVI Elites (IVB)
Cayman Storm (CAY)
Georgetown (GUY)
Team Philipsburg(NED)
Hamilton (BER)
Untouchables (GUY)

Games played
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Games won
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Win %
100
86
80
67
60
60
50
40
75
50
50
34
25
25
25
25
0
0
0

Pts. Avg.
20.6
19.7
19.8
18.7
16.4
15.8

18
14.2
15.8

16
14.5
14.3
15.5
15.3
14.3

13

13
11.8
11.5

Points
144
138
99
112
82
79
72

71
63
B4
58
43
62
B1
57
52
39
47
46
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OPENING CEREMONY i

=\ (%) !"_-é

GOVERNMENT OF
GUYANA




CULTURAL FRESENTATION S
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GAMEDAY HIGHLIGHTS

l'f\“ﬂ" T




GAMEDAY HIGHLIGHTS

MINISTRY OF CULTURE,
NATIONAL SPORTS
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GAMEDAY HIGHLIGHTS

oy
(NFLC ) L)

IHOEST NG

‘\\: -

2 I\

Y— &

O

_ O f = &3 g
B

RA43 ETREZO OITERS
MULTICULTUNMAL CUSSINES

T s




BAMEDAY HIGHLIGHTS
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GAMEDAY HIGHLIGHTS

LQ

ni’”

T O

.;[ ""

?' - G755 (05
!

1 s deamuse 4'm
}
/

I
!

J ;;”"{ﬁ_’”ﬂ”ﬂm ) | ply ¥




GAMEDAY HIGHLIGHTS
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GAMEDAY HIGHLIGHTS
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3X3 JFFICIATING CLINIC

« 15 REFEREES FROM 8 NFS (BARBADOS, CAYMAN ISLANDS, GRENADA,
GUYANA, SAINT LUCIA, SURINAME, TRINIDAD & TOBAGO, VIRGIN ISLANDS)
« DAY 1: CLASSROOM ACTIVITY AND WRITTEN TEST
« DAYS 2 & 3: ON-COURT MENTORING AND EVALUATION

« FIBA 3X3 REFEREE INSTRUCTOR: GLENN TUITT (USA)
 ASSISTED BY TWO LICENSED 3X3 REFEREES

« YILIZETH VENCE (COL)

« SONIA MALDONADO (PUR)
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X3 JFFICIATING CLINIC

Hon. Charles Ramson Jr. Mr. Patrick Haynes
Minister of Culture, Youth & Sport CONCENCABA President

A B o :
Sitting L-R: Leslie Collymore - CBC President, Patrick Haynes - CONCENCABA President, Hon. Charles Ramson Jr. - Minister of Culture, Youth &
Sport, Camilo Romero — FIBA Americas NF & 3x3 Manager, Glenn Tuitt — FIBA 3x3 Instructor
m?lc%@
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Mr. Leslie Collymore
CBC President
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GOVERNMENT PARTNERSHIP FOR. 3X3 GROWTH
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TIMELINE

Registration open
3x3 Platform

GD-30
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Event Launching Amivals
Ceremony 3x3 Teams

FIBA 3x3 Officials

3x3 Basketball Youth Clinic

$x3 Officials Clinic

GD-1
050209’0“”1
au
B [

|—f<j

GD1

3x3 Group Stage Games
3x3 Officials Clinic Mentoring

3x3 Classification Round Games
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Departure
3x3 Teams
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FINANCIALS

Water Evegt Launch Mlscsellaneous Hostmg Fee
200K 500K
$100k $1.3M
Referee Clinic _\
$350K
VenueSetup__
S1.2M
Prlzes & Trophies
TV Production $26M
$750K \
Medical
$200K_\
security_— [ —
$200K
Branding — | Referees & Table Officials
$M $TB0K
Ground
Transportation / S Uniforms & T-Shirts
$300K $360K

s/

$800K

Entertainment
$350K

Hotel Accomodation
$3.5M

=/1NC
Guyana
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THANES TO OUR PARTNERS AND SPINSORS e
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GUYANA

" "
We Are Guyana Basketball

3x3.Guyana.basketball
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